22. Raclette-Schiessen 2025

Schitzen Oberegg-Muolen

Gruppenrangliste
17.10.2025 - 19.10.2025

Gruppenwettkampf Kat. A

Rang Gruppe

Teilnehmer

1 Ramschwaiger
Brandle Leo
Schlapfer Werner
Muggler Hans
Knupp Rolf
Knupp Rita

2 St. Anton
Flrer Max
Sonderegger Kurt
Sonderegger Pascal
Walser Lukas
Kuonen Josy

3 Gemskopf
Dobler Adolf
Signer Franz jun
Ebneter Josef
Manser Karl
Zimmermann David

4 Alt-Lang 1
Niederhauser Werner
Marolf Werner
Zingg Hansueli
Indergand Ruedi
Baumann Oswin

5 Orechbiiel
Klaus Pius
Hilber Stefan
Halg Andreas
Mader Max
Arn Fritz

6 Scheidegg

Rusch Bruno
Keller Alfred
Mdiller Oliver
Knechtle Martin
Rohner Ruth

7 Riitistars
Marti Werner
Krusi Markus
Lammler Fabian
Dutschler Hans
Tanner Walter

8 Erlenholz
Keller Horst
Schudel Reto
Kolb Oskar
Hasler Josef
Hauser Alfred

9 Betti1
Fischer Toni
Frick Christoph
Blchler Urs
Zogg Heinz
Scherrer Franz

10 Fahnern
Rass Sepp
Wild Andreas
Ebneter Marco
Fassler Franz
Streule Bruno
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Uli Rotach-Schwende, Schiitzenverein

Altnau-Langrickenbach, Schiitzen

Orechbuel, Schiitzenverein

Gonten, Infanterie Schitzenverein

Waldstatt, Schitzengesellschaft

Wittenbach, Schiitzengesellschaft

Oberuzwil-Oberrindal, Schiitzen

Eggerstanden, Schiitzenverein

1958 V F
1966 S Std
1946 SV F
1969 S Std
1971'S Std
Oberegg, Feldschiitzen
1986 E Std
1967 S Std
1997 E Std
1989 E Std
1963 V Std
1957 V F
1979 S Std
1960 V Std
1958 V F
1994 E Std
1950 SV F
1953 SV F
1955 SV F
1958 V F
1945 SV F
1983 E Std
1968 S Std
1949 SV F
1960 V Std
1958 V 90
1970 S Std
1966 S Std
1961V F
1976 S Std
1971S Std
1952 SV F
1980 E Std
1989 E Std
1954 SV F
1961V KA
1969 S Std
1977 S Std
1951 SV F
1943 SV F
1942 SV F
1947 SV F
1987 E Std
1967 S Std
1953 SV F
1948 SV F
1966 S Std
1962 V Std
1997 E Std
1962V  57-03
1964V  57-03
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Punkte
Waldkirch-Haggenschwil, Schiitzenverein Ramschwag

99
95
98
92
97

94
98
98
100
87

99
93
90
93
97

95
96
90
100
98

100
94
99
97
88

96
93
98
99
82

93
98
93
93
86

98
94
93
97
95

99
97
96
98
70

97
97
89
97
89

98
96
94
93
93

98
97
96
96
86

98
96
94
93
92

96
95
95
95
90

99
95
94
94
88

98
97
96
95
83

96
95
95
94
89

96
94
93
92
92

96
95
95
93
87

95
94
93
91
90

Total

474 60.00

473 40.00

473 20.00

471

470

469

469

467

466

463
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Schitzen Oberegg-Muolen 17.10.2025 - 19.10.2025
Gruppenwettkampf Kat. A

Rang Gruppe Verein Total
Teilnehmer Punkte

11 Clanx Clanx, Schitzengesellschaft 460
Speck Emil 1954 SV Std 98 96
Streule René 1957 V F 91 93
Streule Martin 1990 E Std 90 9N
Speck Markus 1976 S Std 91 9
Rusch Sepp 1963 V Std 79 89

12 Hagi Sport Hagenbuch-Schneit, Schitzengesellschaft 454
Morf Stephan 1970 S Std 98 95
Walchli Walter 1958 V F 93 91
Eigenheer Harry 1978 S Std 94 9
Hofer Andreas 1965 V Std 95 90
Hofmann Rudolf 1960 V F 86 87

13 Balterswil-lfwil 1 Balterswil-Ifwil, Schitzengesellschaft 452
Wettstein Patrice 2006 U21 Std 99 96
Lattmann Manuel 1998 E Std 97 93
Amrhein Sandro 2004 E Std 98 91
Lattmann Sandro 2005 U21 Std 99 88
Huber Johannes 2002 E Std 85 84

14 Ochsen Bissegg, Schiitzengesellschaft 451
Brischweiler Kurt 1954 SV 57-03 94 9
Stettler Martin 1952 SV 57-03 922 9
Tschann Mathias 1985 E Std 99 90
Tschann Rolf 1957 V KA 89 90
Merz Stefan 1985 E Std 92 89

15 Einhorn Humlikon-Adlikon, Schiitzenverein 450
Freimdller Ernst 1964 V F 95 95
Berger Urs 1968 S Std 85 94
Freimuller Patrick 1987 E 57-03 100 89
Réass Konrad 1966 S 57-03 91 86
Edelmann Werner 1945 SV F 79 86

16 Birwinker 1 Birwinken, Schitzen 449
Knopfel Walter 1952 SV 57-03 93 95
Tanner Patrick 1968 S 57-03 81 9
Keller Conrad 1956 V Std 95 90
Keller David 1967 S Std 92 89
Schwarz Robert 1958 Vv  57-03 91 84

17 Fischingen Fischingen, Schitzengesellschaft 446
Keller Werner 1962 V F 95 96
Rusch Hermann 1965 V 57-03 9% 94
Odermatt Paul 1956 V 57-03 98 92
Kalberer Remo 1970 S 90 90 86
Schdnenberger Roman 1981 E  57-03 98 78

18 Wilderer Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schiitzengesellschaft 444
Vollenweider Josef 1955 SV F 9% 96
Grob Christian 1965 V F 87 95
Zihlmann Urs 1955 SV F 98 94
Meierhofer Daniel 1964 V F 91 90
Scherrer René 1958 V F 94 69

19 Stagefassler 1 Egnach-Romanshorn, Schiitzengesellschaft 442
Straub Martin 1991 E Std 97 99
Frohlich Heinz 1944 SV 57-03 82 89
Muralt Robert 1955 SV F 90 88
Michel Adrian 1994 E 90 92 87
Baumann Maja 1964 V 90 93 79

20 Alt-Lang 2 Altnau-Langrickenbach, Schiitzen 439
Reinhart Andres 1985 E Std 94 90
Reinhart Karl 1952 SV F 93 90
Stachel Josef 1948 SV F 97 89
Hemminger Elisabeth 1947 SV Std 84 86
Feuz Hans 1944 SV 57-03 90 84
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21 Miihlau 1 Bazenheid, Militdrschiitzenverein 437
Rey Jakob 1955 SV F 87 93
Scherrer Marco 1975 S Std 9% 92
Scherrer Richard 1969 S Std 94 88
Hanni Hermann 1954 SV Std 93 87
Scheiweiler Viktor 1957 V Std 72 77

22 Buchholz Sulgen, Schiitzengesellschaft 432
Lopfe Manfred 1962 V F 91 90
Oswald Edi 1945 SV 90 9 87
Altwegg Andreas 1985 E Std 94 87
Lopfe Philip 1994 E Std 93 86
Oschwald Stephan 1949 SV 90 93 82

23 Berg1 Berg, Militdrschitzenverein 427
Gautschi Ruedi 1951 SV Std 94 96
Schlierenzauer Josef 1948 SV 90 95 89
Germann Astrid 1961 V 90 93 86
Brandes Paul 1956 V 90 80 86
Verastegui Ivan 1949 SV 57-03 88 70

24 Schurter Kugelfang Marthalen, Militérschiessverein 426
Bahler Bernhard 1948 SV Std 99 94
Artho Roger 1967 S Std 93 89
Fehr Urs 1965 V 90 9% 84
Nobs Walter 1944 SV 90 81 82
Manz Fida 1949 SV 57-03 89 77

25 Nollenschiitze Nollen, Militarschiitzenverein 426
Felix Michael 1978 S Std 99 92
Wickli Rudolf 1971 S Std 93 89
Bamert Hanspeter 1962 V F 80 88
Felix Sonja 1977 S 90 83 86
Felix Annemarie 1948 SV 90 83 711

26 Schwarztreffer Dietschwil, Schitzenverein 425
Cavalleri Sandro 1972 S Std 95 95
Klnzli Werner 1967 S Std 97 89
Brandle Rolf 1969 S 90 98 89
Graf Stefan 1970 S Std 76 81
Cavalleri Simone 1974 S Std 89 71

27 Lauchechlopfer Marwil, Schitzenverein 424
Felix Thomas 1971 8 Std 95 93
Frei Ruedi 1968 S 90 95 90
Ernst Heinrich 2002 E 90 9% 85
Lanzlinger Werner 1963V  57-03 93 84
Frohlich Timo 2005 U21 90 91 72

28 Heckenmos 2 Heckemos, Schiitzen 423
Tschanen Christian 1946 SV F 9% 94
Stutz Werner 1957 vV 90 87 86
Herzog Wendelin 1965 V 90 93 83
Ritschard Jorg 1959 vV 90 83 81
Weidmann Walter 1947 SV 57-03 74 79

29 Schloss Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft 423
Brauchli Kurt 1952 SV 57-03 95 92
Marti Rudolf 1961V Std 86 89
Herzog Adrian 1978 S 90 98 86
Bommer Hans 1948 SV KA 79 79
Bundi Thomas 1949 SV 57-03 69 77

30 Hohentannen Hohentannen-Heldswil, Feldschiitzenverein 422
Beck Diego 1994 E Std 97 96
Beck Urs 1958 V F 94 92
Beck Peter 1969 S 90 83 88
Kuhn Herbert 1961 V 57-02 76 76
Hitz Edwin 1963 V KA 80 70
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31 Raclette Gniiliser Horn, Schiitzenverein 421
Maurer Kurt 1951 SV F 98 96
Hogger Jérbme 1989 E 90 88 90
Zwicker Paul 1958V  57-03 83 82
Kaiser Franz 1956 V 90 61 78
Jordi René 1955 SV 90 78 75

32 Wiler Béren Wil SG, Stadtschitzen 419
Muheim Karl 1959 V F 97 93
Scharf Eduard 1972 S Std 89 91
Gasche Andreas 1965 V 90 93 85
Hammerle Charles 1942 SV KA 85 78
Giger Peter 1969 S 90 87 T2

33 Talischiitzen Arbon-Roggwil, Télischitzen 417
Wagner Albert 1963 V Std 98 91
Bingesser Thomas 1966 S Std 96 87
Wagner Markus 1965 V 90 83 86
Lauchenauer Ernst 1949 SV 90 86 77
Gruber René 1959 V 90 9% 76

34 Bonaduz Bonaduz, Schiitzenverein 416
Isenring Karin 1981 E Std 93 93
Clopath Nico 1950 SV 57-03 99 93
Frauenfelder René 1961V Std 100 88
Gruber Heidi 1955 SV 90 90 80
Oettli Urs 1968 S KA 94 62

35 HeGii 2 Hermatswil-Glindisau, Schiessverein 413
Bernhard Hermann 1966 S Std 9% 98
Bernhard Myrta 1968 S Std 97 95
Schaufelberger Walter 1948 SV 57-03 91 90
Frei Therese 1956 V 57-03 94 76
Egli Heinrich 1957V  57-03 29 54

36 Grabs Grabs, Schitzenverein 410
Thomann Remo 1969 S Std 89 85
Vetsch Hanspeter 1967 S 90 82 85
Gantenbein Monika 1975 S 90 91 83
Zweidler Thomas 1968 S KA 91 81
Gantenbein Heinz 1980 E KA 82 176

37 Weisstreffer Dietschwil, Schitzenverein 409
Méader Paul 1956 V F 100 95
Gmr Kurt 1958 V Std 89 82
Scherrer Stefan 1981 E Std 75 79
Cavalleri Jonas 2013 U17 90 9% 79
Cavalleri Diana 2009 U17 90 69 74

38 Erlacker Wittenbach, Schiitzengesellschaft 400
Hess Matthias 1985 E Std 94 94
Zwicker Hanspeter 1955 SV 90 97 82
Raschle Ernst 1954 SV KA 87 178
Niederer Max 1945 SV 90 93 76
Tresch Marianne 1953 SV 90 92 70

39 Zihlschlacht 2 Zihlschlacht, Feldschitzengesellschaft 355
Hengartner Florian 1989 E Std 99 96
Weibel Peter 1985 E 90 88 80
Hengartner Matthias 1987 E 90 91 67
Kreis Peter 1964 V KA 69 67
Stadler Stefan 1963V  57-03 63 45

40 Rorschacherberg 2 Rorschacherberg, Schiitzengesellschaft 332
Thir Peter 1954 SV F 84 89
Wachtler Volkmar 1937 SV 90 97 79
Capeder Roger 1981 E  57-02 89 72
Lutz Werner 1941 SV 90 53 61
Klausberger Brigitta 1954 SV 90 70 31
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